
OpenText Corporation Amend No 1 

Page 1 of 1 

 
 

 

AMENDMENT No. 1  

TO AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY & OPENTEXT CORPORATION  

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the non-standard AGREEMENT for provision of the incorporating 

the terms of State of California Software Licensing Program, California Department of General Services 

contractor Image Access Corp, Contract Number SLP-20-70-0315A, for software, maintenance, 

implementation, and training, between OpenText Corporation, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the 

County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as 

“COUNTY”. 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into the AGREEMENT for a term of March 

21, 2023, to March 20, 2025, for a total contract amount of up to $90,000; and  

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the AGREEMENT to extend the term 

of the agreement through July 30, 2025, to pay for current invoices; and 

 

NOW THEREFORE, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT 

in the following manner: 

      

1. TERMS, shall be amended to the following: This Agreement is from March 21, 2023 to July 30, 

2025.” 

 

Except as provided herein all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the AGREEMENT are 

unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT No. 1 and shall continue in full force and effect as set 

forth in the AGREEMENT. 

 

A copy of this AMENDMENT No. 1 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT dated March 26, 

2023. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT No. 1 on the day and year written 

below. 

 
MONTEREY COUNTY  CONTRACTOR 

   

  By: 

  
 

Chief Information Officer   

   

Dated:  Dated: 

  
 

Approved as to Form 

Office of the County Counsel 

Susan K. Blitch, County Counsel: 

 By: 

   

   

Samuel Beiderwell, Deputy County Counsel   

Dated  Dated: 

 


